With auto switch
RoHSCJ2 Series
ø6, ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Standard Type
Double Acting, Single Rod
∗: Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed above, refer to page 179 for details.
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗: The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only the auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before shipment.)

∗: Refer to “Ordering Example of Cylinder Assembly” on page 75.
74
How to Order
With auto switch
RoHSCJ2W Series
ø6, ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Standard Type
Double Acting, Double Rod
∗: Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed above, refer to page 179 for details.
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗: The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only the auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before shipment.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
∗: Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
 5 m··················  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
 None···············  N  (Example) H7CN
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1271 to 1365 for further information on auto switches.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—
Connector — H7C J79C — V — V V V —

(Built-in magnet)
94
How to Order
With auto switch
RoHSCJ2 Series
ø6, ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Standard Type
Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
∗:  Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 179 for details.
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “p” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗: The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
∗: Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—
Connector — H7C J79C — V — V V V —

B
101
How to Order
With auto switch
RoHS
∗: Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 179 for details.
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “p” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗:  The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
CJ2K Series
ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Non-rotating Rod Type
Double Acting, Single Rod
∗: Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1271 to 1365 for further information on auto switches.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—
Connector — H7C J79C — V — V V V —

w Bore size
118
How to Order
RoHSCJ2K Series
ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Non-rotating Rod Type
Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
With auto switch
∗: Refer to “Ordering Example of Cylinder Assembly” on page 126.
∗:  Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 179 for details.
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “p” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗: The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
∗: Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
 5 m··················  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
 None···············  N  (Example) H7CN
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1271 to 1365 for further information on auto switches.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—

w Bore size
137
How to Order
With auto switch
RoHS
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1271 to 1365 for further information on auto switches.
CJ2ZW Series
ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Built-in Speed Controller Type
Double Acting, Double Rod
∗: Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 179 for details.
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “v” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗:  The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
∗: Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
 5 m··················  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
 None···············  N  (Example) H7CN
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—

w Bore size
144
How to Order
RoHSCJ2R Series
ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Direct Mount Type
Double Acting, Single Rod
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “p” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗:  The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
  ∗:  Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 179 for
details.
∗: Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
 5 m··················  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1271 to 1365 for further information on auto switches.
Type Special function Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V, 12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—
Connector — H7C J79C — V — V V V —

With auto switch (Built-in magnet)
149
How to Order
RoHSCJ2R Series
ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Direct Mount Type
Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “p” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗: The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
  ∗:  Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 179 for
details.
∗: Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
 5 m··················  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
 None···············  N  (Example) H7CN
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—
Connector — H7C J79C — V — V V V —

r Action
153
How to Order
RoHSCJ2RK Series
ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type
Double Acting, Single Rod
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “p” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗:  The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
  ∗:  Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 179 for
details.
∗: Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
 5 m··················  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
 None···············  N  (Example) H7CN
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1271 to 1365 for further information on auto switches.
Type Special function
Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—
Connector — H7C J79C — V — V V V —

w Bore size
157
How to Order
RoHSCJ2RK Series
ø10, ø16
Air Cylinder: Direct Mount, Non-rotating Rod Type
Single Acting, Spring Return/Extend
∗: Solid state auto switches marked with “p” are produced upon receipt of order.
∗:  The D-A9l/M9l/A7l/A80l/F7l/J7l auto switches are shipped together, but not assembled. (For band mounting, only auto switch mounting brackets are assembled before being shipped.)
∗1:  Water resistant type auto switches can be mounted on the above models, but in such case SMC cannot guarantee water resistance.
Please contact SMC regarding water resistant types with the above model numbers.
∗2: 1 m type lead wire is only applicable to D-A93.
  ∗:  Since there are other applicable auto switches than listed, refer to page 179 for
details.
∗: Lead wire length symbols:  0.5 m·················· Nil  (Example) M9NW
 1 m··················  M  (Example) M9NWM
 3 m··················  L  (Example) M9NWL
 5 m··················  Z  (Example) M9NWZ
 None···············  N  (Example) H7CN
Type Special function Electrical
entry
Ind
ica
tor
 lig
ht
Wiring
(Output)
Load voltage Auto switch model Lead wire length [m]
Pre-wired
connector
Applicable
loadDC AC
Band mounting Rail mounting 0.5
(Nil)
1
(M)
3
(L)
5
(Z)
None
(N)Perpendicular In-line Perpendicular In-line
S
o
lid
 s
ta
te
 a
u
to
 s
w
it
ch ——
Grommet
Yes
3-wire (NPN)
24 V
5 V,12 V
—
M9NV M9N M9NV M9N V V V v — v
IC circuit
Relay,
PLC
3-wire (PNP) M9PV M9P M9PV M9P V V V v — v
2-wire 12 V
M9BV M9B M9BV M9B V V V v — v
—
Connector — H7C J79C — V — V V V —